Winona St. (14-12,9-12 NSIC) -vs- Minnesota St. (17-10,11-10 NSIC)
02/16/23 at Bresnan Arena In Taylor Center, Mankato, MN

_II?_ate: gzé %)6F/>I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 5: -

Attendance: 1,158 W_“"Ona St. 27 38 65
Site: Bresnan Arena In Taylor Center, Mankato, MN Minnesota St. 32 35 67

Referees: Isaiah Conrad, Kelly Anlauf, Chris Coopman

Winona St. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Dillon,Connor * 36 7-18 1-6 5-8 2-3 5 3 1 3 1 1 20

04 Kelley,James % 30 5-9 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 1 1 12

30 Drew,Connor * 29 5-8 0-2 0-0 0-8 8 2 0 3 0 0 10

03 Dillon,Declan =3 34 2-5 1-2 3-6 4-5 9 2 7 3 0 0 8

11 Martens,Luke * 35 1-5 1-4 2-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 5

15 Da Campo,Leonardo 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4

13 Arenz,Carson 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

05 Fielding,Devon 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

14  Borowski, Ty 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

31 Lomas,Carter 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-51 6-21 13-22 14-25 39 13 10 12 3 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-22 40.91 % 2-11 18.18 % 7-11 63.64 %

Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 4-10 40.00 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 23-51 45.1 % 6-21 28.6 % 13-22 59.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Borowski, Ty Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Minnesota St. 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Willingham,Malik * 39 11-21 3-7 4-6 1-2 3 2 1 1 3 1 29

00 Moore,Trevor =3 36 5-12 4-9 1-1 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 2 15

01 Willingham,Kyreese * 32 5-9 0-3 0-2 2-6 8 4 1 1 0 0 10

05 Braudis,Harrison =3 33 3-11 0-4 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 1 8

03  Muller,Mason * 22 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 1 0 0 1 0

20 Bartlett,Chase 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3

25  Stuttley,Tyrell 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 2

14  Jones,Malcolm 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

22 Rudolph,Dawson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 8-26 7-11 10-18 28 18 13 6 4 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 5-17 29.41 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 3-9 33.33 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 26-59 44.1 % 8-26 30.8 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Winona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
19:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR --
TURNOVER by DILLON,CONNOR 19:19
19:05 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:52 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 18:19 2-3  H1
18:09 MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR --
FOUL by DREW,CONNOR 17:43
TURNOVER by DREW,CONNOR 17:43
17:31 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM, MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by MULLER,MASON
17:25 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN --
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR 17:07
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 16:56 4-3 V1

16:42 4-5 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TREVOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MULLER,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint) 16:25 6-5 V1
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN --
16:10 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by DREW,CONNOR 15:48
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN --
MISS LAYUP by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint) 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
15:15 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint) 14:58 85 V3
14:43  8-8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
-- ASSIST by MOORE, TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TREVOR
13:58 MISS LAYUP by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR --
TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN 13:46
13:46 STEAL by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
13:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM, MALIK
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN --
MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint) 13:14
13:14 BLOCK by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:14
13:14 SUB OUT by MULLER,MASON
13:14 SUB OUT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
13:14 SUB IN by BARTLETT,CHASE
13:14 SUB IN by STUTTLEY, TYRELL
SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN 13:14
SUB OUT by KELLEY,JAMES 13:14
SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR 13:14
SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON 13:14
SUB IN by BOROWSKI,TY 13:14
SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO 13:14
MISS 3PTR by BOROWSKI, TY 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STUTTLEY, TYRELL
FOUL TECH by BOROWSKI, TY 13:00



MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND OFF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
GOOD FT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

MISS 3PTR by BOROWSKI,TY

FOUL by BOROWSKI,TY

SUB OUT by BOROWSKI, TY
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

STEAL by DILLON,CONNOR
TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN

SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON
SUB IN by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB IN by FIELDING,DEVON

STEAL by KELLEY,JAMES
TURNOVER by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR

09:00
09:00
08:50
08:19
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:51

8-9
8-12

9-12
10-12

10-13

10-14

10-16

10-18

12-18

14-18

15-18

H1
H4

H3
H2

H3

H4

H 6

H8

H6

H4

H3

GOOD FT by MOORE, TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by BARTLETT,CHASE
ASSIST by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

FOUL by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,CHASE

FOUL by BARTLETT,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by STUTTLEY, TYRELL

GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
MISS FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND OFF by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE, TREVOR
SUB IN by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

TURNOVER by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
SUB IN by MOORE, TREVOR

SUB IN by MULLER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by MULLER,MASON
TURNOVER by MOORE,TREVOR

TURNOVER by MOORE,TREVOR

FOUL by BARTLETT,CHASE

SUB OUT by BARTLETT,CHASE
SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TYRELL
SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR



REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,JAMES
TURNOVER by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB OUT by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by FIELDING,DEVON
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by LOMAS,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE

TURNOVER by LOMAS,CARTER
SUB OUT by LOMAS,CARTER
SUB IN by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR
MISS FT by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON

MISS FT by MARTENS,LUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MARTENS,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS FT by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,CARSON
GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN
SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR

SUB IN by KELLEY,JAMES

GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLEY,JAMES
FOUL by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN

15-20

15-22

16-22

16-24
19-24
19-27

20-27

21-27

22-27

24-27

24-29

H5

H7

H 6

H8
H5
H8

H7

H 6

H5

H3

H5

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR

FOUL by MULLER,MASON

FOUL by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

FOUL by MULLER,MASON

SUB OUT by MULLER,MASON
SUB IN by STUTTLEY, TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by STUTTLEY, TYRELL
GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

ASSIST by STUTTLEY,TYRELL
FOUL by MOORE,TREVOR

MISS JUMPER by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TREVOR(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,JAMES
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

BLOCK by KELLEY,JAMES

VISITORS: Winona St.

27-29

27-32

H2

H5

MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STUTTLEY,TYRELL
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TREVOR
ASSIST by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.

SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON
SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR

GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR
GOOD FT by DILLON,CONNOR

BLOCK by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS FT by DILLON,DECLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by MARTENS,LUKE
TURNOVER by MARTENS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:44
19:31
19:31
19:31
19:14
19:14
19:08
18:44
18:44

18:44

18:22

18:10

17:52
17:33
17:14
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:43

16:28
16:18
15:53
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:34
15:29
15:29
15:24
15:11
15:11
15:11
15:09

28-32
29-32

29-34

31-34
31-36

33-36

H4
H 3

H5

H3
H5

H3

SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TYRELL
SUB IN by MULLER,MASON

FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
FOUL by MULLER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

REBOUND OFF by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by MULLER,MASON
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM, MALIK
MISS JUMPER by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by MULLER,MASON

SUB OUT by MULLER,MASON

SUB IN by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

BLOCK by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

STEAL by MOORE,TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
SUB OUT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
SUB IN by BARTLETT,CHASE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR
SUB IN by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

FOUL by ARENZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARTENS,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,CONNOR
TURNOVER by DILLON,CONNOR

BLOCK by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTENS,LUKE

FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,LEONARDO

SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DILLON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON

SUB IN by KELLEY,JAMES

SUB IN by FIELDING,DEVON

SUB IN by LOMAS,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,DECLAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,JAMES

35-36

37-36

37-38

37-40

39-40

41-40
41-43

43-43

H1

V1

H1

H3

H1

V1
H2

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
TURNOVER by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

SUB IN by JONES,MALCOLM
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,DAWSON

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,DAWSON
SUB IN by STUTTLEY, TYRELL

MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by BARTLETT,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BARTLETT,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

BLOCK by JONES,MALCOLM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
ASSIST by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by STUTTLEY, TYRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

FOUL by BARTLETT,CHASE

SUB OUT by MOORE, TREVOR

SUB IN by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

TURNOVER by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

BLOCK by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
ASSIST by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by FIELDING,DEVON
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

MISS 3PTR by DREW,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN
MISS 3PTR by LOMAS,CARTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DILLON,DECLAN
SUB OUT by FIELDING,DEVON
SUB OUT by LOMAS,CARTER
SUB IN by DILLON,CONNOR
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by BOROWSKI, TY

MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DILLON,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,CONNOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DREW,CONNOR(in the paint)

STEAL by BOROWSKI, TY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOROWSKI, TY
SUB OUT by DREW,CONNOR
SUB IN by DILLON,DECLAN
SUB IN by ARENZ,CARSON
MISS FT by KELLEY,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLEY,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,DECLAN
TURNOVER by DILLON,DECLAN

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by ARENZ,CARSON
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARENZ,CARSON
SUB IN by DREW,CONNOR

08:57
08:39
08:18

08:10
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:47

07:17

07:02

06:39

06:09
06:05
05:40
05:24
05:02
04:39
04:39
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30

46-43

46-45

46-47

46-50

48-50

48-52
50-52
50-54
52-54

53-54
53-57

56-57

56-59

V3

V1

H1

H 4

H2

H 4
H2
H 4
H2

H1
H 4

H1

H3

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by BARTLETT,CHASE
SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TYRELL
SUB IN by MOORE, TREVOR

SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
SUB IN by MULLER,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
ASSIST by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TREVOR
ASSIST by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by MULLER,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

FOUL by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TREVOR
ASSIST by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

STEAL by MULLER,MASON
MISS 3PTR by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

REBOUND OFF by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUDIS,HARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE, TREVOR



GOOD FT by MARTENS,LUKE
GOOD FT by MARTENS,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by DILLON,DECLAN
ASSIST by MARTENS,LUKE
FOUL by KELLEY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by DREW,CONNOR
TURNOVER by DREW,CONNOR

MISS FT by DILLON,CONNOR

FOUL by DREW,CONNOR
FOUL by DILLON,DECLAN
FOUL by MARTENS,LUKE
FOUL by MARTENS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,CONNOR
TURNOVER by DILLON,CONNOR

FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR

MISS FT by DILLON,DECLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DILLON,DECLAN
FOUL by DILLON,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by MARTENS, LUKE
ASSIST by DILLON,DECLAN

57-59
58-59
58-61
61-61

61-63

61-64
61-65

62-65

62-66
62-67
65-67

H2
H1
H3

H2

H 3
H4

H3

H4
H5
H 2

FOUL by MOORE,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

MISS FT by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

STEAL by MOORE,TREVOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by MULLER,MASON

SUB OUT by MULLER,MASON

SUB IN by STUTTLEY,TYRELL

REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,KYREESE

MISS FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

STEAL by BRAUDIS,HARRISON

GOOD FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
GOOD FT by BRAUDIS,HARRISON
FOUL by WILLINGHAM,MALIK

GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK
GOOD FT by WILLINGHAM,MALIK



